PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ableco Finance LLC, as collateral agent	12/18/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gerber Scientific, Inc.	
Street Address:	83 Gerber Road West	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	

Name:	Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc.	
Street Address:	55 Gerber Road East	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	

Name:	Gerber Scientific International, Inc. (as successor in interest to Gerber Technology, Inc. and Gerber Scientific Products, Inc.)	
Street Address:	83 Gerber Road West	
City:	South Windsor	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06074	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6296707

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)655-2286

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0981 40 00 G296

501387769

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: trademarks@dechert.com

Correspondent Name: Jacob Bishop
Address Line 1: Dechert LLP

Address Line 2: Cira Centre, 2929 Arch Street

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19104-2808

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 102908

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jacob Bishop

Total Attachments: 1

source=Ableco Patent Release#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 025534 FRAME: 0982 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2003, Gerber Scientific, Inc., Gerber Scientific

International, Inc. (as successor in interest to Gerber Technology, Inc. and Gerber

Scientific Products, Inc.) and Gerber Coburn Optical, Inc. (collectively "Gerber") entered

into a Security Agreement in favor of Ableco Finance LLC ("Ableco");

WHEREAS, on May 9, 2003, pursuant to the Security Agreement, Gerber

executed an Assignment For Security in which Gerber assigned and granted to Ableco a

continuing security interest in all right, title and interest in the Collateral (as defined in the

Assignment For Security) to secure the payment, performance and observance of the

obligations under the Security Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Assignment For Security was recorded with the United

States Patent and Trademark Office on August 8, 2003 at Reel 014344, Frame 0767; and

WHEREAS, Ableco acknowledges that Gerber has made full payment,

performance and observance of the obligations under the Security Agreement and that the

Security Agreement has terminated.

NOW, THEREFORE, Ableco irrevocably and unconditionally releases the

continuing security interest in all right, title and interest in the Collateral (as defined in the

Assignment For Security) assigned and granted by Gerber pursuant to the May 9, 2003

Assignment For Security.

ABLECO FINANCE LLO

Bv:

Name:

Title.

Dated this 18 of December, 2008.

2497452v1

RECORDED: 12/22/2010